conducted through Computer-based Entrance Test and will consist of 100 Multiple 

Choice questions based upon the Syllabus of Civil Services - Preliminary Examination of 

Union Public Service Commission (UPSC). 

●​ Benefits to the Candidates: 

●​ Monthly Stipend: A stipend of Rs. 1500/- (Rupee One thousand five hundred ) per 

month for local students and Rs. 3000/- (Rupee Three thousands ) per month for out 

station students will be provided to all candidates enrolled in the centre which belong to 

DNT, NT & SNT category through Direct Benefit Transfer by the Development and 

Welfare board for De-notified, Nomadic and Semi-Nomadic Communities (DWBDNCs) 

Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India as per the scheme 

guidelines. 

●​ Incentive: An incentive of Rs 15,000/ (Fifteen thousand) shall be provided to all the 

successful students to prepare for the interview after being successful in the mains stage 

of Central Civil Services / State Civil Services Exams for Group 1 and Group 2 posts 

through Direct Benefit Transfer by by the Development and Welfare board for